
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/2/25 at
6:54:19 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

07/28/2017
Accident reported:
severe damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-
end collision with another
motor vehicle
Vehicle disabled
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Accident reported: severe damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

15  Service history records

5  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate fleet, Personal

60,091  Last reported odometer reading

2017 NISSAN TITAN SV

VIN: 1N6AA1E66HN539609
CREW PICKUP
5.6L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/kpdKcqVp1p987WLIkTgbKtX3tdWFuYIXWO0WTFssI7u2d3WTeC7K4pNn42IMZcZdStSoT9_-pl9ZOHQboujEisuovujTPBBnn6eauL8L3Xsj6s_pqPC-90CmMmG_jwugugkH6lhAd-JjxekzCHIpJLeWo1egReR4QAHKpz1I3oaXyf97AhIiYmJB74EMigOQxi_BIzRZbNonjbdqi1uSUgbj4OhSqihGTPsCb3_5MGNX7RQD7K7oBC0rwtYItVTUgPllFGrsJ_wL7z657FywnfKhCtBNJ6IvALpqAmQCB4SpjOcwcgbcfG58IvVNDqI8KgvnPJhtDmA8RFQFHFYvr3ESnQQbOmyzpeCpUKu-vondsIABNSzTtzzM_t7taGRRZwywxgDvDF2dWvyGFD8EalE.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 07/28/2017.
Severe

Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2017 2022 2023

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 1 mo. 10 months 2 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Florida Florida

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Corporate Fleet
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America,
Inc.

Original Window Sticker

06/26/2017 10 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as corporate fleet
vehicle

06/28/2017 Nissan of Murfreesboro
Murfreesboro, TN
615-893-0252
nissanofmurfreesboro.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

119 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/06/2017 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winchester, TN
Title #05415610

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/28/2017 Damage Report Accident reported: severe damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
with another motor vehicle
Damage to rear
Vehicle disabled
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 54,000 58,247 60,091

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/t-CXsPx458Mub5aEAY95BxmI_8lXTk59wP-rc5rmX8UmaeQDzS9wmJP30-MJPKHlF7byJUjjGHBM7Acu9lBsHX4gU7cEfo7sEVx0oVvrxCp9jPOpxFd2GOmqQDuH7NM4mbkeJOOvDoZueumB_NFLHE1S-IFJXXhLN-D5a4IK0ZS8kCBtl3U6bOiEf5Xz7UPfUDRvldRi6XZ7dgIjQqvW9aM32tBMRlOJWP9n7b5_tSfadV3PUKTo56MK2-DppWzDpnmPGC6u6iKGa0GJt0wgrW20a43kmxxjM_QDWN2WqOLtP2hV2vq3T0ZA3YMMyRwARMU8zkKTF_SBQ5d2_VCZZwrAxwrYwHZLA1-hdHp7VukHgDyPPqRI2SL4JaCCvCodhKobm4fNXJuoAr9rtxhNFBsNLY_dMA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/IXK-X1CB6Bn8D3aWueF9ZNTTGBjfH7cewXq2KEC7yER69PbpgNHdyn_zQjIE78d7r0599EGKSCHU16EUUKv465_iZFY9Wnx0sZqweYOuc3t1_2b0p5WsOJkuzb5LviZWTpO4lGVax8kZKnN8sFLUdgtRepfMh-ex8I5o5iOZZl1uiRowiOKlbbmPsE-sJ1x6HO8eNfe7bE3qvR9bCIIp5hYvxS98VjDs0k4nz1bs4QXU5eG82IQ9TrX04bLMfx5BYwjQX18sYiGvs05nNasnVEOhXZiqyXAfM3ZTfBQdQEG4WXFu6UhDoEOx3w5QEq9VJz4jQO2D9tnFSqzaN81-UUINvkrfmzbYZ-A7sG2yeoEk1eqqtbIM-429Z0SZdtxEckOibmfwCY4ahXEh3IJighUuqaHA-g.cfx


CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

04/09/2018 6,627 Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

02/18/2019 15,727 Nissan Brandon
Tampa, FL
813-305-7681
nissanbrandon.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,189 Verified Reviews

6,352 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

04/15/2019 Nissan Brandon
Tampa, FL
813-305-7681
nissanbrandon.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,189 Verified Reviews

6,352
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery
replaced

06/14/2019 21,605 CU Auto Center
Tampa, FL
813-336-4160

4.9 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-
-

-

-



96 Customer Favorites

07/15/2019 Wheel Tec
Tampa, FL
813-886-8700
wheeltec.com/

5.0 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

14 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/29/2019 23,504 Nissan Brandon
Tampa, FL
813-305-7681
nissanbrandon.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,189 Verified Reviews

6,352 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
13,284 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/05/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/09/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL
Title #0135742587

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

09/18/2019 25,490 Nissan Brandon
Tampa, FL
813-305-7681
nissanbrandon.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,189 Verified Reviews

6,352
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

11/22/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL
Title #0135742587

Title issued or updated
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/10/2020 30,391 Nissan Brandon
Tampa, FL
813-305-7681
nissanbrandon.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-



4.6 / 5.0

1,189 Verified Reviews

6,352
Customer
Favorites

Oil and filter changed
PCM reprogrammed

01/20/2020 30,757 Nissan Brandon
Tampa, FL
813-305-7681
nissanbrandon.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,189 Verified Reviews

6,352
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

05/04/2020 33,558 Courtesy Nissan
Tampa, FL
813-712-2777
courtesynissanoftampa.c
om/index.htm

4.5 / 5.0

1,561 Verified Reviews

1,160
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

08/12/2020 37,255 CU Auto Center
Tampa, FL
813-336-4160

4.9 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

96 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed

10/13/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL
Title #0135742587

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/01/2021 43,568 CU Auto Center
Tampa, FL
813-336-4160

4.9 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

96 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/26/2021 47,347 CU Auto Center
Tampa, FL
813-336-4160

4.9 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

96 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s)
replaced
Oil and filter changed

07/19/2021 49,876 Nissan Brandon
Tampa, FL
813-305-7681

Vehicle serviced
Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s)
replaced

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-



nissanbrandon.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,189 Verified Reviews

6,352
Customer
Favorites

03/17/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL
Title #0135742587

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/18/2022 54,000 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Harbor, FL

Odometer reading reported

07/21/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Harbor, FL
Title #0135742587

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/27/2022 55,000 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/29/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearwater, FL
Title #0135742587

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/06/2022 58,094 Nissan of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-507-3200
nissanofclearwater.com

4.4 / 5.0

799 Verified Reviews

9,617
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Drivability/performance checked
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Oil and filter changed
Water pump gasket replaced
Water pump replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/15/2022 58,247 Nissan of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-507-3200
nissanofclearwater.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-



4.4 / 5.0

799 Verified Reviews

9,617
Customer
Favorites

Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Heater control valve replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 5
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/20/2023 60,091 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearwater, FL
Title #0135742587

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/06/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearwater, FL
Title #0135742587

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 9/2/25 at 6:54:19 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/2/25 6:54:19 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 NISSAN TITAN
vehicle (VIN: 1N6AA1E66HN539609), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
9/2/25 at 7:54 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

